
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                   
"WEEK AT A GLANCE" Oct. 27- 31 

Monday, October 27 

➢ Diwali assembly 11:00am 
➢ Halloween Candy grams on sale until Wednesday $1 

Tuesday, October 28 

Wednesday, October 29 

➢ Div. 15 Craft Day 

Thursday, October 30 

➢ Gr. 6 and 7 Fall Dance 2:30-4:15pm: permission forms 
need to be returned for students to attend 

➢ Neufeld Farms Fundraiser starts 

Friday, October 31 

➢ Halloween Parade 9:00am: please see portal 
announcement about costumes 

➢ Halloween Candy Grams delivered at recess 

November Calendar 

Mon. Nov. 3: PJ Day 

Book conferences on parent portal 

Bowling Div. 16/17 

Wed. Nov. 5: Me N Eds hot lunch 

Thurs. Nov. 6: Div. 4/5 Skating 

Fri. Nov. 7: K, K/1 Bear Aware 8:45 

Remembrance Day assembly 11am 

Gr. 7 school sleepover 

Mon. Nov. 10: Non Instructional 
Day 

Tues. Nov.11: Remembrance Day: 
No school 

Wed. Nov. 12: Gr. 7 fundraiser 
Krispy Kreme orders go out 

Thurs. Nov. 13: Div. 15 Firehall 
9:30-11 

Fri. Nov. 14: Vanilla Bean Bake Shop 
Treat Day 

Mon. Nov. 17: PAC meeting 6:30pm 

Last day to order Neufelds 

Wed. Nov. 19: Div. 15/16 to 
Brittania Mine 

Fuel Catering hot lunch 

Fire Drill 1:30pm 

Fri. Nov. 21: Crazy Hair Day 

Mon.Nov. 24: Neufeld Delivery 4pm 

Tues. Nov. 25: K dental screening 

Wed. Nov. 26: Gr. 7 Fundraiser Hot 
Dog Lunch  

Thurs. Nov. 27: Student Led 
Conferences early dismissal 11:30 

Fri. Nov. 28: Student Led 
Conferences No school 

 
On Monday for Diwali, we will be offering students small henna 
designs on their hands. If you DO NOT want your child to have a 
henna design, please let Mrs. Neggers know.  
 
Students are welcome to dress in traditional clothing!  

 
 

 

Cell Phone Use and 

Video 

Recording/Picture 

Taking at HHE 

Cell phones are to be used 

by students only before 

school or after school or 

with permission from a 

staff member during the 

school day. Cell phones 

should be turned off and 

in the student’s backpack 

during the school day.  

To protect the privacy of 

all students and staff, no 

students should be using 

any device to record or 

take pictures of others 

unless under the direction 

of a staff member at any 

time of the day.  

If you need to get a hold 

of your child during the 

school day, please call the 

office. We request that 

you do not call or text 

them from 8:30-2:20.  

 

Kleenex Draw Winners 

Congratulations to Ethan T. 
and Joceyln S. on winning our 
Kleenex draw! You can come 

to the office to claim your 
prize! Thank you to all 

families who brought in 
Kleenex! Our students’ noses 

appreciate it! 

 

Volleyball 
Week 6 and all our teams are competing hard. Here is the lineup for this week: 
 
Monday: Boys lunchtime practice | Coed @ Hammond Elementary  
Tuesday: Combined AM Practice | Rec Girls vs Webster's Corners Elementary  
Wednesday: Boys lunchtime practice | Comp Boys @ Fairview Elementary | Comp Girls @ c'usqunela 
Elementary  
Thursday: Combined AM Practice  
Friday: Boys lunchtime practice  

 

 

HHE Spirit Wear is on sale now on the parent portal 
 

 



 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Kindergarten September 2026 Registration Dates  

 

 

Family Photo Fundraiser 

 

 

 


